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Burrell-Schmidt Telescope, CWRU 
Dr. Paul Harding 
Dept. Of Astronomy 
Case Western Reserve University 
10900 Euclid Avenue 
Cleveland, OH   44106 
Phone: 216-368-6697 
Fax: 216-368-5406 
paul.harding@case.edu  
cc: 
Chris Mihos, Chair of Astronomy 
Dept. Of Astronomy 
Case Western Reserve University 
10900 Euclid Avenue 
Cleveland, OH   44106 
Phone: 216-368-6698 
Fax: 216-368-5406 
mihos@case.edu  
cc: 
Facilities Services 
facilities@case.edu  
 
Calypso Observatory 
Bill Gressler 
Project Manager, Telescope & Site 
LSST Corporation 
950 N Cherry Ave 
Tucson, AZ 85719 
Phone: 520-318-8537 
Fax: 520-318-8550 
bgressler@noao.edu 
cc: 
Sandra Ortiz 
LSST Corporation 
950 N. Cherry Ave. 
Tucson, AZ   85719 
Phone: 520-626-2848 
sortiz@lsst.org 
 
Michigan/Dartmouth/MIT Observatory 
John Thorstensen, Board President 
Dept. of Physics & Astronomy 
Dartmouth College 
6127 Wilder Laboratory 
Hanover, NH 03755-3528 
Phone: 603-646-2854 
Fax: 603-646-1446 
John.r.thorstensen@dartmouth.edu 
 
Eric Galayda Site Manager (local) 
Work Phone: 318-8660 
egalayda@umich.edu  
 
 
 

National Solar Observatory 
Mark Giampapa 
Deputy Director, NSO 
950 N. Cherry Avenue 
Tucson, AZ   85719 
Phone:  520-318-8236 
Fax:  520-318-8278 
mgiampapa@noao.edu 
 
National Radio Astronomy Observatory (VLBA)  
John P. (Skip) Lagoyda, Business Manager 
NRAO-New Mexico Array Ops Ctrs 
PO Box 0 
1003 Lopezville Road 
Socorro, NM   87801 
Phone: 575-835-7318 
Fax: 575-835-7027 
slagoyda@nrao.edu 
vlbaops@nrao.edu - to the control room 
 
RCT(Robotically Controlled Telescope) 
Richard Gelderman 
Dept. of Physics and Astronomy 
Western Kentucky University 
1906 College Heights Blvd. 
Bowing Green, KY   42101-3576 
Phone:  270-745-6023 
Fax:  270-745-2014 
gelderman@wku.edu 
 
SARA/Florida Institute of Technology 
Dr. Terry D. Oswalt, SARA 
Florida Institute of Technology 
Dept. of Physics and Space Sciences 
150 W. University Blvd. 
Melbourne, FL  23901-6975 
Phone: 321-674-7325 
toswalt@fit.edu 
 
 
Spacewatch 1.8/0.9-m Telescopes/UofA 
Robert S. McMillan 
Spacewatch Project 
U of A Lunar Planetary Lab 
University of Arizona  
Tucson, AZ  85721 
Phone: 520-621-6968  
bob@lpl.arizona.edu 
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Univ. of Arizona, Steward Observatory 
Robert L. Peterson 
U of A Steward Observatory 
949 N. Cherry Avenue 
Tucson, AZ    85721 
Phone: 520-621-5136/621-7659 
bpeterson@as.arizona.edu 
cc: 
Bill Wood 
U of A Steward Observatory 
949 N. Cherry Avenue 
Tucson, AZ 85721 
Phone: 520-318-8690 (to the 90” telescope) 
bwood@as.arizona.edu  
 
Univ. of Arizona Radio Observatory (ARO) 
Thomas W. Folkers, Ops. Manager 
Submillimeter Telescope Observatory 
Steward Observatory 
933 N. Cherry Avenue 
Tucson, AZ   85721-0655 
Phone: 520-626-7837 or 621-5290 
tfolkers@as.arizona.edu 
cc: 
Bill Hale 
621-5290 
 
WIYN Observatory – 3.5 meter 
Eric Hooper, Interim Director 
WIYN Observatory 
950 N. Cherry Avenue 
Tucson, AZ    85719 
Phone: 520-318-8442 
Fax: 520-318-8417 
ehooper@noao.edu 
 
WIYN Observatory - 0.9 meter 
Constantine Deliyannis 
WIYN Observatory 
Dept. Of Astronomy 
Indiana University 
727 E. 3rd Street 
Bloomington, IN   47405-7105 
Phone: 812-856-5197 
Fax: 812-855-8725 
con@athena.astro.indiana.edu 
cc: 
Flynn Haase 
WIYN, NOAO 
950 N Cherry Avenue 
Tucson, AZ   85719 
Phone: 520-318-8588 
fhaase@noao.edu 
 
 

NOAO CONTACTS 
 
NOAO, AURA Inc. 
Dave Silva, Director 
NOAO 
950 N Cherry Avenue 
Tucson, AZ   85719 
Phone: 520-318-8281 
Fax: 520-318-8170 
dsilva@noao.edu 
 
Kitt Peak National Observatory/NOAO 
Lori Allen, Director 
Kitt Peak National Observatory/NOAO 
950 N Cherry Avenue 
Tucson, AZ   85719 
Phone: 520-318-8486 
Fax: 520-318-8487 
lallen@noao.edu 
 
John Dunlop, Facilities Manager 
Kitt Peak National Observatory/NOAO 
950 N Cherry Avenue 
Tucson, AZ   85719 
Phone: 520-318-8284 or 8708 
Fax: 520-318-8581 
jdunlop@noao.edu 
 
NOAO/NSO Human Resources 
Neill Barker 
Human Resources Manager 
NOAO/NSO Human Resources 
950 N Cherry Avenue 
Tucson, AZ  85719 
Phone: 520-318-8247 
nbarker@aura-astronomy.org 
 
D’Andrea Williams 
Human Resources Supervisor 
NOAO/NSO Human Resources 
950 N Cherry Avenue 
Tucson, AZ   85719 
Phone: 520-318-8158 
Fax: 520-318-8560 
dwilliams@aura-astronomy.org 
 
NOAO/NSO Contracts 
Gina Logan,  
Sub Awards and Contract Officer 
CAS/Procurement/NOAO 
950 N Cherry Avenue 
Tucson, AZ   85719 
Phone: 520-318-8265 
Fax: 520-318-8270 
glogan@aura-astronomy.org  
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